

NOTICE OF THE STANSBURY SERVICE AGENCY BOARD OF DIRECTORS BUSINESS MEETING

PUBLIC NOTICE is hereby given that the Board of Directors of the Stansbury Service Agency hereby gives notice of the Meeting of the Stansbury Service Agency Board of Directors, which shall be open to the public, to be held on Wednesday, April 24th, 2024, at 7:00 pm at the Clubhouse, 1 Country Club Dr. Ste 1, Stansbury Park, Utah

Stansbury Service Agency Board of Directors Business Meeting Agenda

Date: Wednesday, April 24th, 2024

Location: 1 Country Club Drive, STE 1, Stansbury Park, UT 84074

Time: 7:00 PM

Order of Business

- 1. Call to Order
- 2. Roll Call
- 3. Pledge of Allegiance
- 4. Sheriff Report
- 5. Fire Chief Report
- 6. Public Comment
- 7. General Manager Updates
- 8. 2024.04.09 A
 - a. Board Review and Possible Approval of November 15th, 2023, Business Meeting Minutes
- 9. 2024.04.10 A
 - a. Board Review and Possible Approval of December 20th, 2024, Special Meeting Minutes
- 10. 2024.04.11 A
 - a. Board Review and Possible Approval of April 3rd, 2024, Business Meeting Minutes
- 11. 2024.04.12 A
 - a. Board Review and Possible Approval of April 10th, 2024, Business Meeting Minutes
- 12. 2024.04.13 A
 - a. Board Review and Possible Approval of April 17th, 2024, Special Meeting Minutes
- 13. 2024.04.14 A
 - a. Presentation of Additional Fees



- b. Public Comment
- c. Discussion and Possible Approval of Additional Fees

14. 2024.04.15 A

- a. Discussion to add Ammon Jacobsmeyer to the Finance Committee and Kasey Nobles to the Capital Projects Planning Committee
- b. Possible Approval to add Ammon Jacobsmeyer to the Finance Committee and Kasey Nobles to the Capital Projects Planning Committee

15. 2024.04.16 A

- a. Presentation of purchase of 2 triplex mowers
- b. Public Comment
- c. Discussion and Possible Approval of purchase of 2 triplex mowers

Board Member Reports and Discussion Items

Adjourn